

**ED401**

**EDITH COWAN UNIVERSITY ACT 1984**

AMENDING BY-LAW No. 1, 2002

It is hereby notified that the Governor in Executive Council, acting under the provisions of Section 29(3) of the Edith Cowan University Act 1984, has approved Amending By-law No. 1 of 2002 as set out in the attached schedule.

Hon. ALAN CARPENTER, MLA, Minister for Education.

Edith Cowan University

**Edith Cowan University Act 1984**

Amending By-law No. 1 of 2002

The Edith Cowan University Land and Traffic By-laws ("By-laws") are hereby amended—

1. This Amending By-law comes into operation on the day it is published in the *Government Gazette*.

2. By-law 53(3) of the By-laws is amended by—
  - (a) deleting "\$25.00" and substituting "\$40.00"; and
  - (b) deleting "\$10.00" and substituting "\$25.00".

The Common Seal of the Edith Cowan University was hereto affixed by authority of a resolution of the Council of the University in the presence of—

M. POOLE, Vice-Chancellor.  
D. EARL, Authorised Sealing Officer.

Dated this 24th day of April 2002.

---

**ED402**

**MURDOCH UNIVERSITY ACT 1973**  
**AMENDMENTS TO STATUTES**

It is hereby notified that the Governor in Executive Council, acting under the provisions of Section 25 of the Murdoch University Act 1973, has approved the amendments to Statute No. 5—Academic Council, Statute No. 11—Admissions, Statute No. 17—Guild of Students and Statute No. 20—Examinations as set out in the attached schedule.

Hon. ALAN CARPENTER, MLA, Minister for Education.

---

Schedule

**Statute No. 5—Academic Council**

Make the following amendment—

- 1(b) delete "programmes of study" and in its place insert "courses and majors".

**Statute No. 11—Admissions**

Make the following amendment—

- 1 delete "programmes of study" and in its place insert "courses and majors".

**Statute No. 17—Guild of Students**

Make the following amendments—

- 7(1)(c) delete "seven" and in its place insert "ten".
- 7(4) delete "seven" and in its place insert "ten".

**Statute No. 20—Examinations**

Make the following amendment—

- 5(b) delete "programme of study" and in its place insert "course or major".